Pressure valve
Reducing function
Qmax = 3.75 gpm, pmax = 3600 psi
Direct acting, spool type, proportional solenoid
Type series: DRDSA-7MQ-_-5…
– Screw-in cartridge valve for cavity AM
– All external parts with zinc-nickel plating according to
DIN EN ISO 19598

oughly before fitting them.
Type series: DRDSA-7MQ-_-5… 5 / 6 Reference: 400-P-591051-US-02/11.2025
Ordering code
z.B.
ohne
Gegen-
stecker
D = Direktgesteuert
S = Elektrisch betätigt, D36, 8 W, Proportional
7 = Druckred. mit vollnennweitiger Druckabsich.
5 = Nenngrösse 5
O = Ohne Handotbetätigung (Standard)
(ohne) = NBR (Nitril-Butadien-Kautschuk / BUNA) Dichtungen (Standard)
V = FKM (Fluor-Kautschuk / VITON) Dichtungen
   (Spezial-Dichtungen auf Anfrage)
A ... Q = Standard nach gültigem Datenblatt
Z ... R = Spezial-Ausführung (auf Anfrage)
1 ... 9 = Technischer Stand (bei Bestellung weglassen)
HINWEIS!
Nicht jede Kombination von Spannungswerten, Stromart und  Stecker-Anschluss-Varianten erhältlich.
… = Spannungswert z. B. 24 (24 V)
D = Stromart DC
(ohne) = DIN EN 175301-803 Anschluss 3-polig 2 P+E (Standard) (IP 65) inkl. Gegenstecker
T = DIN EN 175301-803 Anschluss 3-polig 2 P+E, mit Schutzdiode (IP 65) inkl. Gegenstecker
M100 = DIN EN 175301-803 Anschluss 3-polig 2 P+E (IP 65)
J = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Radial (IP 65)
JT = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Radial, mit Schutzdiode (IP 65)
I = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Axial (IP 65)
IT = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Axial, mit Schutzdiode (IP 65)
D = Deutsch-Stecker-Anschluss DT04-2P 2-polig 45° (IP 67/69K)
DT = Deutsch-Stecker-Anschluss DT04-2P 2-polig 45°, mit Schutzdiode (IP 67/69K)
    Weitere Stecker-Anschluss-Varianten auf Anfrage.
070 = Druckstufe   …70 bar
DR = Druckreduzierpatrone
M = Bohrungsform AM
Q = spez. Volumenstromrichtung, red. Druck am Anschluss 2
045 = Druckstufe   …45 bar
Ex.
mating
plug
not
supplied
D = direct acting
S = elect. operated, D36, 8 W, proportional
7 = pressure-reducing with full-flow pressure relief
5 = nominal size 5
O = without manual override
(blank) = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
  (special seals on request)
A ... Q = standard model according to valid data sheet
Z ... R = special model (on request)
1 ... 9 = technical design no. (omit by ordering)
IMPORTANT!
Not every combination of voltage values, current type and plug connections vailable.
… = voltage e.g. 24 (24 V)
D = current DC
(blank) = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E (standard) (IP 65) with mating plug
T = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E, with protection diode (IP 65) with mating plug
M100 = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E (IP 65)
J = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial (IP 65)
JT = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial, with protection diode (IP 65)
I = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole axial (IP 65)
IT = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole axial, with protection diode (IP 65)
D = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole 45° (IP 67/69K)
DT = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole 45°, with protection diode (IP 67/69K)
    other plug-variants, please consult BUCHER.
070 = pressure range   …70 bar / …1000 psi
DR = pressure reducing cartridge
M = cavity type AM
Q = special volume flow direction, reduced pressure at port 2